KIST LIVESTOCK AUCTION

UP-COMING SALES

Wednesday, December 25th--- NO SALE - Merry Christmas

Monday, December 30th--- Weigh Up Cow and Bull Sale

Wednesday, January 1st--- NO SALE - Happy New Year

Saturday, January 4th--- ND State Angus Sale

Monday, January 6th--- Weigh Up Cow and Bull Sale

Wednesday, January 8th--- Feeder Cattle Sale

Market Report for Wednesday, December 21st, 2024

Mandan, ND
Underwood, ND

Underwood, ND
Des Lacs, ND
Des Lacs, ND
Underwood, ND
Underwood, ND
Solen, ND
Solen, ND

Des Lacs, ND
Solen, ND
Driscoll, ND
Driscoll, ND
Anamoose, ND
Underwood, ND
Anamoose, ND
Driscoll, ND
Driscoll, ND

Des Lacs, ND
Elgin, ND

Des Lacs, ND
Anamoose, ND
Strasburg, ND

BRED HEIFERS
41 Blk Bred Heifers
8 Red Bred Heifers

BRED COWS
16 Red Bred Cows
20 Blk Bred Cows
12 Blk Bred Cows
9 Red Bred Cows
9 Red Bred Cows
5 Blk Bred Cows
5 Blk Bred Cows
10 Blk Bred Cows
4 Blk Bred Cows
40 Blk Bred Cows
9 Blk Bred Cows
6 Blk Bred Cows
10 Red Bred Cows
6 Blk Bred Cows
7 Red Bred Cows
7 Bwf Bred Cows
27 Blk Bred Cows
10 Blk Bred Cows
12 Blk/Bwf Bred Cows
12 Blk/Bwf Bred Cows
8 Red/Blk Bred Cows

Ave WT

1124
1185

Ave WT

1423
1209
1122
1249
1537
1003
1301
1395
1195
1450
1474
1308
1570
1193
1522
1483
1412
1444
1355
1374
1345

547 hd sold

SS HEAD

2,950
2,950

55 HEAD
3,100
3,050
3,025
3,000
2,900
2,825
2,650
2,550
2,500
2,450
2,300
2,300
2,300
2,250
2,250
2,175
2,125
2,025
1,975
1,950
1,875

High Yielding Cows: $1.19 - $1.29, Medium Yielding Cows: $1.08 - $1.18, Low Yielding Cows: $0.97 - $1.07,

Thin and Full Cows: $0.81 - $0.91, Good Straight Type Cows: $1.29-$1.39

Super High Yielding Bulls: $1.41 - $1.51, High Yielding Bulls: $1.30-$1.40, Thin Low Yielding Bulls: $1.19-$1.29

For more information call Kist Livestock at 701-663-9573, Bill Kist at 701-226-6378,

Jerry Kist at 701-471-4450, or Matt Lachenmeier at 701-426-7638.



