KIST LIVESTOCK AUCTION

UP-COMING SALES

<u>Wednesday, December 25th---</u> NO SALE - Merry Christmas <u>Monday, December 30th---</u> Weigh Up Cow and Bull Sale <u>Wednesday, January 1st---</u> NO SALE - Happy New Year

Saturday, January 4th--- ND State Angus Sale

Monday, January 6th--- Weigh Up Cow and Bull Sale

Wednesday, January 8th--- Feeder Cattle Sale

Market Report for Wednesday, December 21st, 2024

547 hd sold

	BRED HEIFERS	<u>Ave WT</u>	\$\$ HEAD
Mandan, ND	41 Blk Bred Heifers	1124	2,950
Underwood, ND	8 Red Bred Heifers	1185	2,950
	<u>BRED COWS</u>	<u>Ave WT</u>	<u>\$\$ HEAD</u>
Underwood, ND	16 Red Bred Cows	1423	3,100
Des Lacs, ND	20 Blk Bred Cows	1209	3,050
Des Lacs, ND	12 Blk Bred Cows	1122	3,025
Underwood, ND	9 Red Bred Cows	1249	3,000
Underwood, ND	9 Red Bred Cows	1537	2,900
Solen, ND	5 Blk Bred Cows	1003	2,825
Solen, ND	5 Blk Bred Cows	1301	2,650
Des Lacs, ND	10 Blk Bred Cows	1395	2,550
Solen, ND	4 Blk Bred Cows	1195	2,500
Driscoll, ND	40 Blk Bred Cows	1450	2,450
Driscoll, ND	9 Blk Bred Cows	1474	2,300
Anamoose, ND	6 Blk Bred Cows	1308	2,300
Underwood, ND	10 Red Bred Cows	1570	2,300
Anamoose, ND	6 Blk Bred Cows	1193	2,250
Driscoll, ND	7 Red Bred Cows	1522	2,250
Driscoll, ND	7 Bwf Bred Cows	1483	2,175
Des Lacs, ND	27 Blk Bred Cows	1412	2,125
Elgin, ND	10 Blk Bred Cows	1444	2,025
Des Lacs, ND	12 Blk/Bwf Bred Cows	1355	1,975
Anamoose, ND	12 Blk/Bwf Bred Cows	1374	1,950
Strasburg, ND	8 Red/Blk Bred Cows	1345	1,875

High Yielding Cows: \$1.19 - \$1.29, Medium Yielding Cows: \$1.08 - \$1.18, Low Yielding Cows: \$0.97 - \$1.07,

Thin and Full Cows: \$0.81 - \$0.91, Good Straight Type Cows: \$1.29-\$1.39

Super High Yielding Bulls: \$1.41 - \$1.51, High Yielding Bulls: \$1.30-\$1.40, Thin Low Yielding Bulls: \$1.19-\$1.29

For more information call Kist Livestock at 701-663-9573, Bill Kist at 701-226-6378,

Jerry Kist at 701-471-4450, or Matt Lachenmeier at 701-426-7638.